

## S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), Faisalabad

Reference No: ENGG./080478/ 2020

Date: 21-10-2020

## **INVITATION TO BID**

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad invites sealed bids from service providers, registered with Income Tax Department and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for below mentioned Services.

Sr#	Description	Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Technical bid opening
1	Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services for 06 Nos. of DG Sets of various capacities at SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad	24-11-2020 till 3:00 PM	24-11-2020 till 3:30 PM

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at Procurement/Engineering Unit 3<sup>rd</sup> floor State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Faisalabad,(Ph No. 041-9200415) against payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft (Non-Refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC, Faisalabad with written request/application on company letter head.

The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price, must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of PA to Chief Manager at 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad as per detail mentioned in the above table and will be opened on same venue as per above schedule. In case bid opening date is falling on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on next working day at the same time at the same venue. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

- Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad